
REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

199-83084-2024 Cerna, Gabriel Guadalupe ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV 

INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG

State Jail Plano 24-002189A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83085-2024 Lira-Marcedonio, Danitza ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV 

INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG

State Jail Plano 24-002189B1 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83089-2024 Anderson, Deiondrae 

Marquis

EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 

CONVICTION, F-24-1242-R

State Jail Richardson 2024000242

21F

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83097-2024 Casteneda, Pedro Pablo UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON, 

F24056369

Third Degree Dallas 056369-2024 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83108-2024 McElhenny, James Phillip FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY 

TO REG LIFE/ANNUAL, A429-

04302024-10

Third Degree Plano 24-083353 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83115-2024 Perez-Quintero, Lady 

Alejandra

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 

2024-P-423

State Jail Plano 24-092286 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-83122-2024 Williams, Tavarus Lloyd AGG SEXUAL ASSLT First Degree Plano 24-052215 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83077-2024 Jenkins, Brendan Dean BURGLARY OF BUILDING State Jail Plano 24-010257A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83078-2024 Job, Elmer Eugene FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY 

TO REG W/PREV IAT, A380-240125-

22SO

Unassigned Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24011406 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83096-2024 Carper, Joshua Paul SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-095966 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83102-2024 Gutierrez, Dominique Keith-

Da

SEXUAL ASSAULT Second Degree Frisco 22075470 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83107-2024 Mason, Chloe Marie THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K State Jail Allen 2024-01068 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83114-2024 Owen, Rudolph David INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED 

W/INT BODILY INJ, 2024-P-267

Third Degree Plano 24-060018 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-83121-2024 Smythe, Ross Woodward, 

II

SEXUAL ASSAULT, F-22-1304-R Second Degree Richardson 2022000543

02

True Bill of 

Indictment
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296-83068-2024 Elizondo, Emmanuel, Jr. THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE 

PREV CONV, 24007688

State Jail Wylie 24007688 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83069-2024 Elizondo, Emmanuel, Jr. THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 

24007947

State Jail Wylie 24007947A True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83070-2024 Elizondo, Emmanuel, Jr. THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K State Jail Wylie 24010344 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83095-2024 Carmona-Garcia, Alondra 

Sofia

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 

INFO # ITEMS <5, Changed from 

Forgery Fin Inst

State Jail Plano 24-025608 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83101-2024 Fites, Robert Earl ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree Plano 24-048080 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-83106-2024 Martinez, Omar CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$750<

$30K DESTROY SCHOOL, 219-

03042024-7

State Jail Plano 24-034813 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83073-2024 Cooper-Benjamin, Desly 

Denoy

SEXUAL ASSAULT, A429-04092024-

05

Second Degree Plano 24-062669 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83074-2024 Cooper-Benjamin, Desly 

Denoy

SEXUAL ASSAULT, A429-04092024-

04

Second Degree Plano 24-062668 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83075-2024 Hernandez-Chavez, 

Fernando

ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED 

CRIMINAL ACTIVITY, Re-indicted 

from 366-80732-2024

State Jail Plano 2023-20974 Re-Indictment

366-83076-2024 Hernandez-Chavez, 

Fernando

ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED 

CRIMINAL ACTIVITY, Re-indicted 

from 366-80733-2024

Third Degree Frisco 23034896B1 Re-Indictment

366-83079-2024 Cisneros Pantoja, Miguel 

Angel

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, Re-

indicted from 366-81548-2024

State Jail Plano 24-046528A1 Re-Indictment

366-83094-2024 CABANISS, LANGSTON 

RAY

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-093184 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83112-2024 NOYOLA, EMILIO III THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K State Jail Plano 24-039001 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-83119-2024 Sarkar, Arpan Attempt to Commit SEXUAL 

ASSAULT, F-22-1500-UTD

Third Degree University of 

Texas at Dallas

2022000022

37

True Bill of 

Indictment
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380-83082-2024 Garcia-Sindro, Hugo 

Leonel

SEX ABUSE OF CHILD 

CONTINUOUS: VICTIM UNDER 14, 

A429-01262024-02

First Degree Plano 22-232084 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83088-2024 Andani, Rizwan Roshon ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM 

IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT, A429-

03202024-06

Third Degree Plano 24-051848

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83090-2024 Bennett, Lasylvia Lashell HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree Plano 24-038939 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83093-2024 Burgos-Ramos, Luis AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Plano 24-036627 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83100-2024 Elizalde, Jareili FALSE STATEMENT 

PROPERTY/CREDIT >=$30K<

$150K, A380-240507-1PPD

Third Degree Plano 23-200189 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83105-2024 Irabor, Osasenaga Success AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY 

WEAPON, Changed from Agg Asslt 

Date/Fam/House W/Weapon

Second Degree Anna APD- 

P2400369

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83111-2024 Newsome, Timothy Russell EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Plano 24-020274 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-83118-2024 Richardson, Shivani Marie ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM 

IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Plano 24-023446 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83071-2024 Jackson, Antonio THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 

24007947-2

State Jail Wylie 24007947B True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83072-2024 Jackson, Antonio THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 

24010344

State Jail Wylie 24010344A True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83080-2024 Dominguez, Mauro SEX ABUSE OF CHILD 

CONTINUOUS:VICTIM UNDER 14, 

469-02152024-A001, Changed from 

ASAC

First Degree McKinney 24-000480 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83092-2024 Brown, Byron L SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-098737 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83099-2024 Devora, Angel Alba FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 

INFO # ITEMS <5, A429-03082024-

03

State Jail McKinney 24-001245 True Bill of 

Indictment
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401-83110-2024 Mora, Isaac AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Plano 24-036679 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83117-2024 Richards, Dalton James THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE 

PREV CONV, A429-04232024-02

State Jail Plano 24-085936 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-83124-2024 Rodriguez-Del-Angel, 

Selvin

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Plano 24-051835 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83086-2024 Green, Dominic Dennard BURGLARY OF BUILDING, 219-

02292024-4

State Jail Plano 23-195292

B1

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83087-2024 THOMAS, CURTIS EUGENE BURGLARY OF BUILDING, 219-

03062024-1

State Jail Plano 23-195292

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83091-2024 Blanco, Pablo FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY 

TO REG LIFE/ANNUAL, A380-

240319-5APD

Third Degree Anna APD- 

P2400252B

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83098-2024 Corcelli, Gregory Robert EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Wylie 24006960B True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83104-2024 Hooper, David Robert HARASSMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT Third Degree Plano 24-051068 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-83116-2024 Pugh, Justin Randall DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

3RD OR MORE IAT

Third Degree Plano 24-035292 True Bill of 

Indictment

No Bond Zeballos, Andres Johnny SEXUAL ASSAULT, GJR Second Degree Allen 2021-05899 No Billed

202401929 (cb) Nagarathinam, Harish 

Kumar

ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ, 

Changed from Agg Asslt DW

Class A 

Misdemeanor

Plano 24-025577 Transferred to 

Misdemeanor 

Court


